

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1367 OF 2025

Manjit Swinder Singh

....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 2nd May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)