

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1367 OF 2025

Manjit Swinder Singh

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.01.06
15:27:05 +0530

Ms.Falguni Brahambhatt (Through V.C.) a/w Mr.Girish Palav and
Mr.Abdul Kader Lokhandwala, for the Applicant.

Mr.Balraj Kulkarni APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Chirag Sawant h/f Megha Bajoria, SPP, for Respondent
No.2(UOI/DRI).

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP and
learned counsel for Respondent-UOI/DRI.

2. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent-UOI/DRI,
stand over to 20th January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)