

Shubhada S Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1367 OF 2025

Manjit Swinder Singh

versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Ms. Falguni Brahmabhatt along with Mr. Abdul Kader Lokhandwala,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Balraj B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Chirag Sawant h/b. Ms. Megha Bajoria, SPP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for respondent No.1-State and learned SPP for respondent No.2.

2. By order dated 20th January 2026, this Court had called for report from the concerned Judge. However, the said report is not yet received.

3. In view of above, Registrar (Judicial-I) to communicate this order to the concerned Judge and call report from the concerned Judge by next date.

4. Stand over to 12th February 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.02.03
16:25:53 +0530